
21 JUNE CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/22-continued 

AK 

WN 

HO 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

HO 
WN 
WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
HO 

HO 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 
HO 
AK 
HO 
AK 

AK 

Tariff 
Item 

8501. 20 .09 
(85.12.029) 
8501.32.19 

8511.10.09 
8515.11.00 
8515.11. 00 
8515.11. 00 
8525.10.00 
(85.15.201) 
8528.20.01 
8531.10.00 
8532.25.00 

8543.80.29 

8544.49.09 
8544.51. 09 
9405.10.00 

9405.20.00 

9504.20.09 

9506.29.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.90.19 
3926.90.59 
8409.99.01 
8413.81.19 
8481.80.19 
8537.10.00) 
8543.80.29) 
9503.41. 00) 
9503.49.00) 

Description of Goods 

above 
Bronze, 21/2 in., 5 in. and above 
Cast steel bodied ANSI class 600 - sizes 400 IIIIl 

(16 in.) and 500 IIIIl (20 in.) 
Iron or steel bodies 40 IIIIl (11/2 in.) and below 
Iron or steel bodies - 900 IIIIl (36 in.) and over 
Plastic bodied - all sizes excluding aerosol types 
Stainless steel bodied - 40 IIIIl (11/2 in.) and 
below 
Stainless steel bodied 500 IIIIl (20 in.) and over 
Stainless steel bodied with flanged end connections 
- all sizes 
LIFT, GLOBE OR PISTON: (Non Hydraulic) 
Aluminium bodied - all sizes 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 200 IIIIl (8 in.) 
and above 
Cast iron, steel and stainless steel bodied - all 
sizes 
BALL CHECK: 
Cast iron, brass, bronze, gunmetal and plastic bodied 
(excluding aerosol types) - all sizes 
Steel and stainless steel bodied - 40 IIIIl (1112 in.) 
and over 
Back flow preventors, reduced pressure principle 
FOOT VALVES: 
Cast iron, carbon steel or stainless steel bodied -
350 IIIIl (14 in.) and over 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 65 IIIIl (2112 in.) 
and over 
UL (underwriters laboratory) approved valves for 
LPG service 
Electric motors, AC, reduction gear not exceeding 100V 

Wind powered electrical generat ion system comprising of only 
blades (7m fibreglass), DC generator and invertor 10Kw only 
Spark plugs of 141111l diameter only 
Dual wattage soldering iron 
Manual solder feed soldering iron 
Soldering iron 
37" colour tv/monitor cathode ray tube, RF, composite, 
RGB driven 
Monochrome television broadcast receivers with a 12 inch screen 
Temperature increase resistance bulb alarm 
Fixed dielectric capacitors 2.6 microfarad and above to a 
voltage rating 11,000 volts and above 
Component parts, as may be approved, for the 
manufacture of securi ty access control systems 
APPROVED: 
Cipher locks 
Cipher/card locks 
Card lock system 
Card swi pe lock 
Weingard effect card readers 
Infa red card readers 
Hands free card readers/processors 
Microprocessor controlled access consoles 
AVX automoti ve wire 
Refrigerator power cords 
Chandeliers and other electric ceiling or wall lighting 
fittings etc 
Electric table, desk, bedside or floor·standing lamps 

Component parts for the manufacture of computerised pool and 
snooker tables viz: 
Gulley boots 
Runway clips 
Cushion studs, nuts and cams 
Pocket liners 
Rubber/aluminium ski tow line handles 

Description of Goods 

Anafranil ampoules 
Plastic ... GP7 
Parts ... 84.23 
Hydraul ic ... above 
Check ... service 
Component consoles 

Squeeze toys 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
28.5 

28.5 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

AU Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

99 

99 

33 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
CA 24.5 99 
LDC 23 
CA 24.5 99 
LDC 23 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

702317A 

721457L 

780892F 
702869F 
702868H 
702867K 
720131B 

702237K 
721497K 
72'485F 

620536E 

702522L 
702564F 
780906K 

780905A 

702904H 

721484H 

Ref. 
No. 

100672L 
640809F 
681702F 
682709J 
702527A 
620536J 

602072A 

2465 

Effective 
From To 

3/87 190588 

4/88 

4/88 
4/88 
4/88 
4/88 
7/87 

2/88 
4/88 
4/88 

1/88 

3/88 
3/88 
7/88 

7/88 

4/88 

1/88 


