21 JUNE

9503.41.00) 9503.49.00)

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/22-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods		f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective From To	
		above						
		Bronze, $2^{1/2}$ in., 5 in. and above						
		Cast steel bodied ANSI class 600 - sizes 400 mm						
		(16 in.) and 500 mm (20 in.)						
		Iron or steel bodies 40 mm $(1^{1}/_{2}$ in.) and below						
		Iron or steel bodies — 900 mm (36 in.) and over						
		Plastic bodied - all sizes excluding aerosol types						
		Stainless steel bodied – 40 mm $(1\frac{1}{2} \text{ in.})$ and						
		below						
		Stainless steel bodied 500 mm (20 in.) and over Stainless steel bodied with flanged end connections						
		- all sizes LIFT, GLOBE OR PISTON: (Non Hydraulic)						
		Alumniniumn bodied — all sizes Brass, bronze or gunnmetal bodied — 200 mmn (8 in.)						
		and above						
		Cast iron, steel and stainless steel bodied - all						
		sizes						
		BALL CHECK:						
		Cast iron, brass, bronze, gunmetal and plastic bodied						
		(excluding aerosol types) - all sizes						
		Steel and stainless steel bodied - 40 mm $(1^{1/2} \text{ in.})$						
		and over						
		Back flow preventors, reduced pressure principle						
		FOOT VALVES:						
		Cast iron, carbon steel or stainless steel bodied -						
		350 mm (14 in.) and over						
		Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 65 mm $(2^{1}/_{2} \text{ in.})$						
		and over						
		UL (underwriters laboratory) approved valves for						
		LPG service						
	8501.20.09	Electric motors, AC, reduction gear not exceeding 100V	Free	Free	99	702317A	3/87	19058
	(85.12.029)							
	8501.32.19	Wind powered electrical generation system comprising of only	Free	Free	99	721457L	4/88	••
		blades (7m fibreglass), DC generator and invertor 10Kw only						
	8511.10.09	Spark plugs of 14mm diameter only		AU Free	33	780892F	4/88	
	8515.11.00	Dual wattage soldering iron	Free	Free	99	702869F	4/88	
	8515.11.00	Manual solder feed soldering iron	Free	Free	99	702868H	4/88	
	8515.11.00	Soldering iron	Free	Free	99	702867K	4/88	• •
	8525.10.00	37'' colour tv/monitor cathode ray tube, RF, composite,	Free	Free	99	720131B	7/87	
	(85.15.201)	RGB driven						
1	8528.20.01	Monochrome television broadcast receivers with a 12 inch screen	Free	Free	99	702237K	2/88	••
	8531.10.00	Temperature increase resistance bulb alarm	Free	Free	99	721497K	4/88	• •
	8532.25.00	Fixed dielectric capacitors 2.6 microfarad and above to a	Free	Free	99	72!485F	4/88	
		voltage rating 11,000 volts and above						
	8543.80.29	Component parts, as may be approved, for the	Free	Free	99	620536E	1/88	• •
		manufacture of security access control systems						
		APPROVED :						
		Cipher locks						
		Cipher/card locks						
		Card lock system						
		Card swipe lock						
		Weingard effect card readers						
		Infa red card readers						
		Hands free card readers/processors						
		Microprocessor controlled access consoles	_	_				
	8544.49.09	AVX automotive wire	Free	Free	99	702522L	3/88	••
	8544.51.09	Refrigerator power cords	Free	Free	99	702564F	3/88	••
	9405.10.00	Chandeliers and other electric ceiling or wall lighting	28.5	CA 24.5	99	780906K	7/88	••
	0405 00 00	fittings etc	00 F	LDC 23	00		B (00	
	9405.20.00	Electric table, desk, bedside or floor-standing lamps	28.5	CA 24.5	99	780905A	7/88	••
	9504.20.09	Component parts for the manufacture of computerised pool and	Enco	LDC 23 Free	99	702904H	4/00	
	3304.20.03	snooker tables viz:	Free	riee	33	7029040	4/88	••
		Gulley boots						
		Runway Clips						
		Cushion studs, nuts and cams						
		Pocket liners						
	9506.29.00	Rubber/aluminium ski tow line handles	Free	Free	99	721484H	1/88	
							-/	
		SCHEDULE 2 Decisions Cancelled						
	Tariff		····.		·	Ref.		
_	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
	3004.90.19	Anafranil ampoules				100672L		-
	3926.90.59	Plastic GP7				640809F		•••
	8409.99.01	Parts 84.23				681702F		•••
	8413.81.19	Hydraulic above				682709J		
	8481.80.19	Check service				702527A		•••
	8537.10.00)	Component consoles	••			620536J		
	8543.80.29)		• •	• •			••	••
	9503.41.00)	Squeeze toys				602072A		

..